

OD -2 to 5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1253/2023

THE CALCUTTA SEROLOGICAL INSTITUTE LABORATORY (P) LTD.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WPO/1256/2023

SUMANTA BISWAS AND ORS.

VS

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WPO/1260/2023

SRI DEBASHIS AUDDY ALIAS DEBASIS AUDDY

VS

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WPO/1287/2023

SURESH CHANDRA SHAW AND ANR.

VS

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date: 3rd July, 2024

Appearance:

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Uttiyo Mallick, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. I. Munshi, Adv.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Tarafder, Adv.

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sandip Kr. De, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.

Mr. Parashar Baidya, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Das Poddar, Adv.

...For the Petitioners

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Rudranil De, Adv.
Mr. Debangshu Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Fazlul Haque, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
...For the KMC
Ms. Sanjukta Ray, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Das Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudipta Bera, Adv.
...For the LIC

The Court: The interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of one month from date.

Let this matter be listed on 5th July, 2024 retaining its position.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)

dg/